NHS NHS

Oldham Clinical Commissioning Group Oldham
Direct Line: 0161 622 6612 Ellen House
Direct Fax: 0161 622 6512 '\_.f\‘.-’aduiﬂg‘tcn Street
e-mail: Stephen.sutcliffe@nhs.net ;

Westwood

Oldt
21 October 2011 il
Paul Morgan T: 0161 622 6500
request-90345-52ccd884@whatdotheyknow.com W: www.oldham.nhs.uk

Dear Mr Morgan
Freedom of Information Request

Thank you for your e-mail dated 20 October 2011 received under the Freedom of
Information Act 2000 for access to information, which may be held by this Primary Care
Trust. Please find detailed below the PCT’s response to your request, which is formatted
as follows:

1 A schedule of all of the records covered by your request and details of the response
from NHS Oldham.

3. A statement of how you can appeal this decision should you wish to do so.

4 A statement concerning copyright and re-use of public sector information.

This letter addresses each of these three parts in turn.

1 Schedule of records requested and response from NHS Oldham
Please see Appendix 1.

2 Right of appeal

If you have any queries in relation to this letter, please contact Deborah Waterhouse
on 0161-622-6577. Alternatively, should you wish to appeal against the PCT's
response to your request, please see the advice given in the enclosed leaflet.

3 Copy and Re-use of Public Sector Information

For your information, also attached to this letter is an important leaflet concerning
copyright and re-use of public sector information.

A

Stephen Sutcliffe
Director of Finance

Enclosure: Appendix 1

Riaz Ahmad OBE Shauna Dixon MBE TD DL Hugh Sturgess Dr lan Wilkinson
Chair Managing Director Clinical Executive Chair Chair, Oldham CCG
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FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT 2000

What can | do if | am dissatisfied with the PCT’s response to my request made under
the Freedom of Information Act?

If you are dissatisfied with the PCT’s response to your request made under the Freedom of
Information Act you are entitled to complain in the following way:

Initially, you should complain in writing, within two months of the date of receipt of the
response to your original letter, to the PCT’s Chief Executive (contact details given below),
specifying why you feel you have been wrongly denied access to the information requested.

The Chief Executive will ensure your complaint is investigated under the PCT’s internal
procedures and will provide you with a written reply to your complaint within 20 working
days.

Should you remain dissatisfied with the PCT’s response to your complaint, you have the
right to ask the Information Commissioner to investigate your complaint further. The
relevant contact details are given below:

Shauna Dixon Information Commissioner’s Office
Chief Executive Wycliffe House

Oldham PCT Water Lane

Ellen House Wilmslow

Waddington Street Cheshire

Oldham SK9 5AF

OL9 6EE Tel: 01625 545 745

Tel: 0161 622 6500
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Most of the information that provided by Oldham Primary Care Trust in response to
Freedom of Information Act 2000 requests will be subject to copyright protection. In most
cases the copyright will be owned by Oldham Primary Care Trust. The copyright for other
information may be owned by another person or organisation, as indicated in the
information itself: in this case you must apply to the copyright owner to obtain their
permission.

You are free to use any information supplied for your own use, including for non-
commercial research purposes. It may also be used for the purposes of news reporting.
However, any other type of re-use, for example, by publishing the information or issuing
copies to the public will require the permission of the copyright owner.

For information appearing on our website - where the copyright is owned by Oldham
Primary Care Trust - details of the conditions on re-use can be found at www
oldham.nhs.uk
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Request 262/2011

Number:
Date: 21.40.11
Category Organisation
Request . ; :
details Could you kindly please provide me with the
postal and email addresses of all Practice Managers within the PCT
and the relevant GP surgeries they manage?
S:tsa;i)lgnse Please find attached a list of practice managers names/e-mails addresses

and the relevant GP surgery.
A list of GP postal addresses is available at:

www.lasca.nhs.uk/more info.asp?current id=95
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Practice Manager
Amy Yates

Janet Buckley
Steve Heaney
Ann Callow
Joanne Cassinelli
Irene Kilroy-Power
Caroline Mitchell
Judith Greaves
Julie Hargreaves
Alan Morton
Ann Bradford
Sharon Smith
Sheila McKenna
Jo Horton

Linda Greenbank
Janet Stevenson
Alison Wallace
Susan Ellis

Diane Platt
Andrea Morrison
Helen Peel
Thelma Clark
Emma Plant
Theresa Ball
Yasmin Akhtar
April Hall

Clare Ward
Lesley Rajkovic
Vivien Dawber
Richard Cowley
Joanne McCullam
Lilian Dalloway
Karen Arundell
Valerie Wild
Jennifer Richards
Karen Smith
Catherine Cenci
Anthony Kyle
Ann Galbraith
Beverley Thompson
Tracy Jenkinson
vacant

Jenny Webster
Lesley Jones
Maggie Choras
Sarah Clarke

Email

amyyates@nhs.net
janetbuckley@nhs.net
stephen.heaney@nhs.net
ann.callow@nhs.net
j.cassinelli@nhs.net
irene.kilroy-power@nhs.net

carolinemitchell2@nhs.net
judith.greaves@nhs.net
julie.hargreaves@nhs.net
alan.morton@nhs.net
ann.bradford@nhs.net
s.smith2@nhs.net
sheila.mckenna2@nhs.net
jonguilyn.horton@nhs.net
lindagreenbank@nhs.net
janets@nhs.net
alison.wallace@nhs.net
susan.ellis@nhs.net
dplatt@nhs.net

andrea.morrison@nhs.net
helenpeel@nhs.net
thelma.clark@nhs.net
emma.plant@nhs.net
theresaball@nhs.net
y.akhtar@nhs.net
april.hall2@nhs.net
clare.ward@nhs.net
lesley.rajkovic@nhs.net
vivien.dawber@nhs.net
richardcowley@nhs.net
joanne.mccullam@nhs.net
liliandalloway@nhs.net
karen.arundell@nhs.net
val.wild@nhs.net
jenniferrichards@nhs.net
kmsmith@nhs.net
catherine.cenci@nhs.net

a.kyle@nhs.net
ann.galbraith@nhs.net

beverley.thompson@nhs.net

tracy.jenkinson@nhs.net
vacant
iennywebster@nhs.net
lesleyiones2@nhs.net
maggie.choras@nhs.net
sclark10@nhs.net

Practice

Dr Addy & Nelson

Dr Akhter

Block Lane Surgery

Dr Callow

Pennine Medical Centre

Dr Chowdhury

Dr Danson

Kapur Family Care

Dr Fleming

Alexandra Group Medical Practice
Dr Hossain

Royton Medical Centre

Oldham Medical Services

Royton & Crompton Family Practice
Leesbrook Surgery

Dr Saraf & Dr Milton

Lees Road Surgery

Dr Mohanty

Donald Wilde Medical Centre
Littletown Family Medical Practice
Dr Perkins

Dr Saraf

Werneth Medical Practice
Coppice Medical Practice

Jarvis Medical Practice

Dr Trewinnard

Oak Gables Medical Practice
Radcliffe Medical Practice & Glodwick Medical Pra
Quayside Medical Practice
Failsworth Group Practice

Dr Duru

Sun Valley Medical Practice
Moorside Medical Practice
Hopwood House

CH Medical Practice

St Chads Medical Practice

Parks Medical Practice

Dr Sharma

St Marys Medical Practice
Woodlands Medical Practice
Saddleworth Medical Practice
Village Medical Practice & Westwood Medical Pra:
Hill Top Surgery

Coldhurst Medical Practice
Lindley House Medical Practice
Hollinwood Medical Practice
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